SERVICE PARTS LIST

1)
2)

3)

4)
5)

6)

Part Number
XBS-06-007-4824
XBS-03-012-4417

XGL-04-010-3200

XSV-98-004-3283
ZSV-99-008-4010

11

Description
Table Top

Shelf

Leg

Feet Leveler

Locking Caster

10)
11)

Part Number
XXX-97-001-0001
XBK-01-016-2535

ZSV-99-007-4010

XBK-23-005-0914
ZSV-01-015-0812

Description
Hex Key
Adapter

Non-locking Caster

Screw Cap

Hex Screw

XXX-97-002-0001 Wrench
_ \\ ((f(@(ﬁ(@

(/4#

=%

—




WARNINGS

1. Read and understand all instructions. Failure to follow all instructions may result in injury

and/or damage.

The warnings, cautions, and instructions in this manual cannot cover all possible
conditions or situations that may occur. The user must always be aware of their
environment and ensure that they use the product in a safe and responsible manner.

Do NOT modify the product in any way. Unauthorized modification may impair the
function and/or safety of the product, and may affect the life of the product.

Check for damaged parts. Before using this product, carefully check that all parts are in
good condition, and that the product will operate properly and perform its intended
function. Check for damaged parts and any other conditions that may affect the operation
of this product. Replace damaged or worn parts, and never use this product with a
damaged part.

Table must be used with at least one shelf installed for stability. Additional shelf can be
added and is available on trinityii.com.

Use the provided caster wrench to tighten casters completely. Failure to do as
instructed could result in the caster stem breaking thereby causing the shelving rack to
collapse.

Lock the casters when being used as a work surface.

Do NOT overload the product.

Weight capacity per shelf 68 kg / 150 Ib (evenly distributed)

Total weight capacity on feet levelers 408 kg / 900 Ib (evenly distributed)

Total weight capacity on casters 136 kg / 300 Ib (evenly distributed)
CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Use a quality stainless steel cleaner and follow instructions that come with the cleaner.
Wipe ALONG the grain (NOT against).

Avoid harsh, abrasive cleaners, and other corrosive chemicals.
Do not use scouring pad for cleaning.

Keep dry and avoid damp environments. Should not be left out unprotected in the
elements.





