SERVICE PARTS LIST

	Part Number	Description		Part Number	Description	
1)	XBS-06-007-4824	Table Top	7)	XXX-97-001-0001	Hex Key	
2)	XBS-03-012-4417	Shelf	8)	XBK-01-016-2535	Adapter	
3)	XGL-04-010-3200	Leg	9)	ZSV-99-007-4010	Non-locking Caster	
4)	XSV-98-004-3283	Feet Leveler	10)	XBK-23-005-0914	Screw Cap	
5)	ZSV-99-008-4010	Locking Caster	11)	ZSV-01-015-0812	Hex Screw	
6)	XXX-97-002-0001	Wrench				
11						
10				•••	2	
_ 9		30		2/8		
8		*			5	
7	'				6	

WARNINGS

- 1. Read and understand all instructions. Failure to follow all instructions may result in injury and/or damage.
- 2. The warnings, cautions, and instructions in this manual cannot cover all possible conditions or situations that may occur. The user must always be aware of their environment and ensure that they use the product in a safe and responsible manner.
- **3. Do NOT modify the product in any way.** Unauthorized modification may impair the function and/or safety of the product, and may affect the life of the product.
- 4. Check for damaged parts. Before using this product, carefully check that all parts are in good condition, and that the product will operate properly and perform its intended function. Check for damaged parts and any other conditions that may affect the operation of this product. Replace damaged or worn parts, and never use this product with a damaged part.
- **5.** Table must be used with at least one shelf installed for stability. Additional shelf can be added and is available on trinityii.com.
- **6.** Use the provided caster wrench to tighten casters completely. Failure to do as instructed could result in the caster stem breaking thereby causing the shelving rack to collapse.
- 7. Lock the casters when being used as a work surface.
- 8. Do NOT overload the product.

Weight capacity per shelf	68 kg / 150 lb (evenly distributed)	
Total weight capacity on feet levelers	408 kg / 900 lb (evenly distributed)	
Total weight capacity on casters	136 kg / 300 lb (evenly distributed)	

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

- Use a quality stainless steel cleaner and follow instructions that come with the cleaner. Wipe ALONG the grain (NOT against).
- Avoid harsh, abrasive cleaners, and other corrosive chemicals.
- Do not use scouring pad for cleaning.
- Keep dry and avoid damp environments. Should not be left out unprotected in the elements.